PT-EMU3 SERIES
Emergency LED Driver For Round High Bay
Type:Project Name:
Notes: Date:
DESCRIPTION
battery back-up for Round High bays! With our PT-EMU3 Series, say goodbye to bulky,
unsightly round high bay EM batteries, and say hello to the future!
FEATURES
• High output voltage
• Low energy consumption CEC compliant
• Title 20 compliance
• Constant output power
• Remote control emergency test switch/charging indicator light
• Self-diagnostic every month and year
LISTING
• UL Listed for US and Canada
BUILT-IN INTEGRATED JUNCTION BOX
For wiring to the LED driver’s input
REMOTE CONTROL
(OPTIONAL)
1/2” NPT
1/2” NPT
1/2” NPT
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
INPUT VOLTAGE 277-480V AC
POWER FREQUENCY 50/60 Hz
INPUT CURRENT 200mA max
INPUT POWER RATING 12W max
RECHARGE TIME 24 hrs
EMERGENCY OPERATION 90 mins
BATTERY TYPE Li-Ion
AMBIENT TEMP. 32ºF - 122ºF
WARRANTY 5 year limited
SURGE PROTECTION Line-Neutral 3KV
WEIGHT 4.14 lbs (1.88 kg)
CAUTION:
For unit of PT-EMU3-25W better for LED lamp less than 150W (When dimming to a minimum, the power needs to be less than 20W).
For unit of PT-EMU3-40W for LED lamp less than 300W (When dimming to a minimum, the power needs to be less than 35W).
6.8”
5.47”
1/3
MODEL# WATTS OUTPUT VOLTAGE
170V DC
(High Voltage Output)PT-EMU3-40W-HV 40W (Constant)
ACCESSORIES
(11 pcs) Wire nuts (1 pc) Safety rope
(2 pcs) Chain link connector
(1 pc) Remote (Optional)
(1 pc) Signal receiver
(1 pc) Suitable for wire
diameter 0.118-0.248″
(3-6.3mm)( Optional)
(1 pc) Suitable for wire
diameter 0.196-0.393″
(5-10mm)( Optional)
(1 pc) M10 Hanging Hook Bolt
(1 pc) Hook
PT-EMU3 SERIES
Emergency LED Driver For Round High Bay
Type:Project Name:
Notes: Date:
SELF-DIAGNOSTIC (MAINTENANCE):
•  Monthly
•  Annually
•  “Written Records of the Testing should be kept by the owner for inspection by the authority having jurisdiction.” If the
1. NORMAL
4. WITH AC SENSOR
2. WITH DIMMER 3. WITH DC SENSOR
WARNING: RISK OF SHOCK
NOTE: Please pressed test switch or wireless remote button A of the EM Driver (in once) and make certain the battery
2/3
WIRING DIAGRAM Note:
Mode Test Switch Operation Wireless Remote Operation Indicator Status Comments & Solutions
No Pressed No Pressed
Pressed once Pressed Button A once 2s On and 2s Off
test
in sequence
Pressed Button B once 2s On and 2s Off
No Pressed No Pressed 2s On and 2s Off -
Pressed once Pressed Button A once Off
OPERATION (INDICATOR STATUS)
CAUTION -
CAUTION -
CAUTION -
CAUTION -
CAUTION -
CAUTION -
STEP 1:  ASSEMBLING NOTICE
STEP 2:  INSTALLING
STEP 3:  WIRING
STEP 4: TESTING
PT-EMU3 SERIES
Emergency LED Driver For Round High Bay
Type:Project Name:
Notes: Date:
3/3
INSTALLATION MANUAL :
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTION
CAUTION: BEFRE INSTALLATION, MAKE SURE THE AC POWER IS OFF!
1 Safety rope interface 6
2 AC input wire interface 7 Sensor wire interface
3 8
4 9
5 10
9 10
6
4
7
5
3
1
2
8